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2009 WTCC - Curitiba
From The Stewards of the Meeting Decision N™ 9
To The Competitor's Representative
SEAT Sport

Tiago MONTEIRG (Car N° 5)

The Stewards, having received a report from the FIA Race Director, after hearing the Competitor's Representative and
having considered the following matter, determine that a breach of the regulations has been committed by the
competitor named below and impose the penalty referred to.

Car 5

Competitor SEAT Sport
Tiago MONTEIRO (Car N* 5)

Facts Violation of SC procedure

Offence Breach of Article 2,9,10 of Appendix H of ISC. In application of Art. 44 C} of 2009 FIA WTCC
Regulation,a 30 second time penalty shall be added to the elapsed time of the car
concerned

Penalty Drive-Through penalty.

This information must be immediately displayed on the timing monitors.
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Copy to : The Competitor
The FIA Race Director
The Clerk of the Course
The Secretary of the Meeting
The Press Delegate
The Timekeepers
The Official Notice Board
All Competitors in the
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